PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER			
EFFECTIVE DATE:			12/31/1997		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
1			lame	Execution Date	
U.S. Robotics Corporation				12/22/1997	
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA				
Name:	3COM Corporation				
Street Address:	5400 Bayfront Plaza				
City:	Santa Clara				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA				
Postal Code:	95052				
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1					
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 08814		Number 001 4022			
Fax Number: (970)778-4063 970					
Phone:	(541)/15-8443				
Email:	terri.tuma@hp.com				
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.					
Correspondent Name: Hewlett-Packard Company					
Address Line 1:	ddress Line 1: 3404 E. Harmony Road MS 35				
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: Fort Collins, COLORADO 80528					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Neely Entwistle		
Total Attachments: 3					
source=Merger3COM-USROBOTICS#page1.tif source=Merger3COM-USROBOTICS#page2.tif					
source=Merger3COM-USROBOTICS#page3.tif					
			PATENT		
501892906			DEEL -	028068 FRAME: 0639	

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP, WHICH MERGES:

"DSI EXPRESSNETWORKS, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

"U.S. ROBOTICS CORPORATION", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "3COM CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "3COM CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 1997.



2725137 8100М

120433062 You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

AUTHENT CATION: 9505126

DATE: 04-16-12

PATENT REEL: 028068 FRAME: 0640

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 12/29/1997 971447996 - 2725137

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP AND MERGER MERGING EACH OF U.S. ROBOTICS CORPORATION AND DSI EXPRESSNETWORKS, INC. INTO 3COM CORPORATION

3Com Corporation, a Delaware corporation (the "Corporation"), does hereby certify.

FIRST: That the Corporation is incorporated pursuant to the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

SECOND: That the Corporation owns all of the outstanding shares of the capital stock of U.S. Robotics Corporation, a Delaware corporation, and DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc., a California corporation (collectively, the "Merged Corporations").

THIRD: That the Corporation, by the following resolutions of its Board of Directors, duly adopted on the 17th day of December, 1997, determined to merge into itself each of the Merged Corporations with the name of the surviving corporation being 3Com Corporation on the conditions set forth in such resolutions:

U.S. Robotics Corporation

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge U.S. Robotics Corporation (a Delaware corporation), its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, with and into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership and Merger pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge U.S. Robotics Corporation into the Corporation, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

DSI ExpressNetworks. Inc.

RESOLVED, that the Corporation merge DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc. (a California corporation), its wholly owned subsidiary corporation, with and into itself and assume all of the liabilities and obligations of such subsidiary pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code and Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the officers of the Corporation be, and each of them hereby is, directed to make, execute and acknowledge a Certificate of Ownership pursuant to Section 253 of the Delaware General Corporation Law and pursuant to Section 1110 of the California Corporations Code setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge DSI ExpressNetworks, Inc. with and into the Corporation and to file the same with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware and the Secretary of State of the State of California.

FOURTH: This Certificate of Ownership and Merger is to become effective at 10:00 a.m. E.S.T. on December 31, 1997.

PA\716305.1 1200217-900000

1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate to be signed by Alan D. Groves, its Vice President and Corporate Controller, this <u>22</u> day of December, 1997.

· .

3COM CORPORATION

By:

Alan D. Groves, Vice President and Corporate Controller

3comcertmerg.doc

- .

.

PATENT REEL: 028068 FRAME: 0642

RECORDED: 04/18/2012